������������
����������������
For USA and Canada
（UL705 And UL762 Test Grant）
Rcu Series： The Product Is Made In Aluminum Alloy, Which Is Cutting, By Laser To Ensure High-precision
Mold Line. The Base Is Aluminum Alloy For One-time Stretch. Driven Cavity Cover Adopt Galvanized Material,
Which Can Open With Hands, And Convenient To Daily Cleaning Maintenance. Different Ways Of Motor With
Different Transmission Need To Select Different Motor Bracket. The Impeller Adopts Laser Cutting Technology

EVERY RCU HAS BEEN TEST FOR THREE DIFFERENT
PLANES BEFORE PACKAGE.
Mixed Fan Model Number Code
Main Features With RCU Series
Typical application includes:
Figure 1 Module Design Figure 2 Integrated Design
03
Commercial Kitchen Ventilation
04
Fan Sizing
NFPA Considerations
This Drawing Shows A Typical Commercial Kitchen Ventilation System That Consists Of A Roof Mounted Upblast Exhaust Fan And A
Supply Fan.Exhaust Fan Variations Include Sidewall Exhaust Fan (Also Shown) When Penetrating The Roof Is Not Practical. A Utility
Blower Is Recommended When Higher Static Pressure Capability Is Required To Pull Exhaust Through Long Duct Runs (Typically 3
Stories Or More)
When Not Specified By Local Codes,the Following
Guidelines May Be Usedto Determine The Minimum
Kitchen Hood Exhaust Cfm. Some Local Codes
Require100 CFM/ft 2  Of Hood Area For Wall Style
Hoods.
Recommended Supply Airflow Is 80% Of Exhaust Cfm. The Remaining 20% Of Supply Air Will Be Drawn From Areas Adjacent To
The Kitchen, Which Helps Prevent Undesirable Kitchen Odors From Drifting Into Areas Such As The Dining Room.
Centrifugal Upblast Exhaust Fan
Model RCU
Vented Curb
Model GPFV
Exhaust  Hood
Model GHW
Supply Air Fan
Model SDZ
Outside Supply Air
Replacing Exhausted Air
Centrifugal Exhaust
Sidewall Fan Option
Model RCU
Cooking
Equipment
Duty Level Type of Cooking Equipment CFM/ft 2 of Hood
Light Oven, Range, Kettle 50
Medium Fryer, Griddle 75
Heavy Charbroiler, Electric Broiler 100
Static pressure typically ranges from 0.625 to 1.0 in. for one story buildings.
The National Fire Protection Association Specifies Minimum
Distance Criteria For Restaurant Exhaust And Supply Fans:
Option A
1. Roof Deck To Top Of Exhaust Fan Windband:
40 inches (1016 Mm) minimum
2. Roof Deck To Top Of Curb:
18 Inches (457 mm) minimum
3. Supply Fan Intake:
10 Feet (3048 Mm) Minimum From All Exhaust Fans
Option B
For Applications Where The 10 Feet (3048 Mm) Horizontal
Distance Cannot Be Met, Vertical Separation Between
Exhaust And Supply Must Be At Least 36 Inches (914 Mm) .
40 in. min.
18 in. min.
10 ft. min.
(3 m min.)
(1016 mm min.)
(457 mm min.)
36 in. min.
12 in.
(914 mm min.
(305 mm)
Option A
Option B
Exhaust
Supply
0605
RDU05 Technical Data RDU08 Technical Data
Model
RDU05

CBA-BA/BS-1000BS
950 18.5
720 7.5
CBA Centrifugal Blower
The stickum is not allowed in the fan gas, dust and hard particles contained no more than 150mg/m
3
CBA Centrifugal Blower
CBA-BA-XXXBS-A-N Dimension (250-710)
CKS FangYuan Industry has the right to change the engineering data, design and dimension without prior notice
型号Model
M G F K E a b f
CBA-BA-250BS-A-N-X 510 427 215 300 64 230 260 13
CBA-BA-280BS-A-N-X 562 473 215 332 64 230 260 13
CBA-BA-315BS-A-N-X 631 526 236 374 64 324 360 18
CBA-BA-355BS-A-N-X 702 585 261 416 65 390 430 18
CBA-BA-400BS-A-N-X 781 652 290 464 65 400 440 18
CBA-BA-450BS-A-N-X 874 729 322 519 65 440 480 18
CBA-BA-500BS-A-N-X 961 804 352 570 65 390 430 18
CBA-BA-560BS-A-N-X 1065 886 388 631 65 390 430 18
CBA-BA-630BS-A-N-X 1214 999 434 728 73 510 550 23
CBA-BA-710BS-A-N-X 1364 1123 485 817 73 558 608 23
外形尺寸Outside dimension 中心高H Central High
0°
315
585
648
743
832
534
安装尺寸installation dimension
347
389
431
479
CBA Centrifugal Blower
CKS FangYuan Industry has the right to change the engineering data, design and dimension without prior notice
型号
ØD1 A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 n1-Ød1
CBA-BA-250BS-A-N-X 250 322 354 384 175 208 238 8-Ø8
CBA-BA-280BS-A-N-X 280 360 390 420 195 230 260 8-Ø8
CBA-BA-315BS-A-N-X 315 410 442 472 220 254 283 8-Ø8
CBA-BA-355BS-A-N-X 355 456 492 520 243 276 307 10-Ø8
CBA-BA-400BS-A-N-X 400 507 546 570 270 303 334 10-Ø8
CBA-BA-450BS-A-N-X 450 572 606 635 304 339 368 10-Ø8
CBA-BA-500BS-A-N-X 500 638 672 702 341 375 405 12-Ø8
CBA-BA-560BS-A-N-X 560 721 756 785 378 414 444 12-Ø8
CBA-BA-630BS-A-N-X 630 801 855 905 427 483 533 18-Ø10
CBA-BA-710BS-A-N-X 710 900 953 1003 450 506 556 18-Ø10
700
780
入风口尺寸Inlet dimension 出风口尺寸Outlet dimension
510

2-Ø10x20
2-Ø10x20
2-Ø10x20
2-Ø10x20
2-Ø10x20
2-Ø10x20
CBA Centrifugal Blower
CBA-BA-XXXBS-A-A Dimension (250-560)
CKS FangYuan Industry has the right to change the engineering data, design and dimension without prior notice
型号Model
M G F K J E 0° 90° 180° a b c d a1 b1 f
CBA-BA-250BS-A-A-X 510 427 215 300 438 64 315 247 210 230 260 130 210 170 200 13
CBA-BA-280BS-A-A-X 562 473 215 332 460 64 347 273 230 230 260 130 210 170 200 13
CBA-BA-315BS-A-A-X 631 526 236 374 513 64 389 305 257 324 360 160 240 170 200 18
CBA-BA-355BS-A-A-X 702 585 261 416 547 65 431 339 286 390 430 170 250 170 200 18
CBA-BA-400BS-A-A-X 781 652 290 464 624 65 479 377 317 400 440 200 300 190 250 18
CBA-BA-450BS-A-A-X 874 729 322 519 638 65 531 422 355 440 480 300 400 270 300 18
CBA-BA-500BS-A-A-X 961 804 352 570 645 65 585 467 391 390 430 170 250 290 350 18
CBA-BA-560BS-A-A-X 1065 886 388 631 713 65 646 513 434 390 430 180 280 290 350 18
外形尺寸Outside dimension 中心高H Central High 安装尺寸installation dimension
型号
ØD1 A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 n1-Ød1 n2-Ød2
CBA-BA-250BS-A-A-X 250 322 354 384 175 208 238 8-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-280BS-A-A-X 280 360 390 420 195 230 260 8-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-315BS-A-A-X 315 409 442 472 219 254 283 8-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-355BS-A-A-X 355 456 492 520 243 276 307 10-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-400BS-A-A-X 400 507 546 570 270 303 334 10-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-450BS-A-A-X 450 572 606 635 304 339 368 10-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-500BS-A-A-X 500 638 672 702 341 375 405 12-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-560BS-A-A-X 560 721 756 785 378 414 444 12-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
入风口尺寸Inlet dimension 出风口尺寸Outlet dimension 安装孔个数 配备电机规格Motor
kw(千瓦）/p（极）
460
n3-Ød3

2-Ø10x20
510
CBA Centrifugal Blower
CBA-BA-XXXBS-A-A Diemension (630-1000)
CKS FangYuan Industry has the right to change the engineering data, design and dimension without prior notice
型号Model
M G F K J E 0° 90° 180° a b c d
CBA-BA-630BS-A-A-X 1289 999 434 728 1030 73 776 655 561 510 550 890 990
CBA-BA-710BS-A-A-X 1438 1123 485 817 1116 73 865 733 621 558 608 976 1076
CBA-BA-800BS-A-A-X 1606 1245 535 911 1221 73 959 810 695 608 658 1081 1181
CBA-BA-900BS-A-A-X 1758 1409 604 1021 1336 97 1088 920 780 654 704 1196 1296
CBA-BA-1000BS-A-A-X 1962 1541 657 1117 1625 97 1184 994 845 814 874 1250 1350
外形尺寸Outside dimension 中心高H Central High 安装尺寸installation dimension
型号
ØD1 A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 n1-Ød1 n2-Ød2
CBA-BA-630BS-A-A-X 630 801 855 905 427 483 533 18-Ø10 4-Ø15
CBA-BA-710BS-A-A-X 710 900 953 1003 450 506 556 18-Ø10 4-Ø16
CBA-BA-800BS-A-A-X 800 1008 1062 1112 505 561 611 18-Ø10 4-Ø18
CBA-BA-900BS-A-A-X 900 1131 1185 1235 571 627 677 18-Ø10 4-Ø20
CBA-BA-1000BS-A-A-X 1008 1266 1320 1370 657 714 765 18-Ø10 6-Ø20
kw(千瓦）/p（极）
安装孔个数Amount of Hole 配备电机规格Motor
Please check Engineering data
ØD2
700
780
870
970
1080
入风口尺寸Inlet dimension 出风口尺寸Outlet dimension
CBA Centrifugal Blower
CBA-BA-XXXBS-A-B Dimension (250-710)
CKS FangYuan Industry has the right to change the engineering data, design and dimension without prior notice
M G F K J E a b f
CBA-BA-250BS-A-B-X 510 427 215 300 438 64 230 260 13
CBA-BA-280BS-A-B-X 562 473 215 332 460 64 230 260 13
CBA-BA-315BS-A-B-X 631 526 236 374 558 64 324 360 18
CBA-BA-355BS-A-B-X 702 585 261 416 547 65 390 430 18
CBA-BA-400BS-A-B-X 781 652 290 464 624 65 400 440 18
CBA-BA-450BS-A-B-X 874 729 322 519 638 65 440 480 18
CBA-BA-500BS-A-B-X 961 804 352 570 645 65 390 430 18
CBA-BA-560BS-A-B-X 1065 886 388 631 713 65 390 430 18
CBA-BA-630BS-A-B-X 1214 999 434 728 968 73 510 550 23
CBA-BA-710BS-A-B-X 1364 1123 485 817 1046 73 558 608 23
型号Model
外形尺寸Outside dimension 中心高H Central High
0°
315
347
389
431
479
531
585
安装尺寸installation dimension
646
743
832
CBA Centrifugal Blower
CKS FangYuan Industry has the right to change the engineering data, design and dimension without prior notice
ØD1 A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 n1-Ød1 n2-Ød2
CBA-BA-250BS-A-B-X 250 322 354 384 175 208 238 8-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-280BS-A-B-X 280 360 390 420 195 230 260 8-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-315BS-A-B-X 315 410 442 472 220 254 283 8-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-355BS-A-B-X 355 456 492 520 243 276 307 10-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-400BS-A-B-X 400 507 546 570 270 303 334 10-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-450BS-A-B-X 450 572 606 635 304 339 368 10-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-500BS-A-B-X 500 638 672 702 341 375 405 12-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-560BS-A-B-X 560 721 756 785 378 414 444 12-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-630BS-A-B-X 630 801 855 905 427 483 533 18-Ø10 4-Ø14x25
CBA-BA-710BS-A-B-X 710 900 953 1003 450 506 556 18-Ø10 4-Ø14x25
Please check Engineering data
2-Ø10x20
ØD2
2-Ø10x15

560
出风口尺寸Outlet dimension
700 2-Ø14x25
n3-Ød3
2-Ø10x15
620
型号
配备电机规格Motor
kw(千瓦）/p（极）
安装孔个数Amount of Hole入风口尺寸Inlet dimension
CBA Centrifugal Blower
CBA-BA-XXXBS-C-K Dimension (315-560)
CKS FangYuan Industry has the right to change the engineering data, design and dimension without prior notice
型号Model
M G F K J E 0° 90° 180° a b c d a1 b1 f
CBA-BA-315BS-C-K-X 510 427 215 300 438 64 315 247 210 230 260 130 210 170 200 13
CBA-BA-355BS-C-K-X 702 585 261 416 547 65 431 339 286 390 430 170 250 170 200 18
CBA-BA-400BS-C-K-X 781 652 290 464 624 65 479 377 317 400 440 200 300 190 250 18
CBA-BA-450BS-C-K-X 874 729 322 519 638 65 531 422 355 440 480 300 400 270 300 18
CBA-BA-500BS-C-K-X 961 804 352 570 645 65 585 467 391 390 430 170 250 290 350 18
CBA-BA-560BS-C-K-X 1065 886 388 631 713 65 646 513 434 390 430 180 280 290 350 18
外形尺寸Outside dimension 中心高H Central High 安装尺寸installation dimension
型号
ØD1 A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 n1-Ød1 n2-Ød2
CBA-BA-315BS-C-K-X 250 322 354 384 175 208 238 8-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-355BS-C-K-X 355 456 492 520 243 276 307 10-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-400BS-C-K-X 400 507 546 570 270 303 334 10-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-450BS-C-K-X 450 572 606 635 304 339 368 10-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-500BS-C-K-X 500 638 672 702 341 375 405 12-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
CBA-BA-560BS-C-K-X 560 721 756 785 378 414 444 12-Ø8 4-Ø10x20
kw(千瓦）/p（极）
620
n3-Ød3
2-Ø10x20

M G F K J E a b c d
CBA-BA-630BS-C-K-X 1289 999 434 728 1030 73 510 550 890 990
CBA-BA-710BS-C-K-X 1438 1123 485 817 1116 73 558 608 976 1076
CBA-BA-800BS-C-K-X 1606 1245 535 911 1221 73 608 658 1081 1181
CBA-BA-900BS-C-K-X 1758 1409 604 1021 1336 97 654 704 1196 1296
CBA-BA-1000BS-C-K-X 1962 1541 657 1117 1625 97 814 874 1250 1350
安装尺寸installation dimension外形尺寸Outside dimension 中心高H Central High
776
0°
865
959
1088
1184
型号
ØD1 A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 n1-Ød1 n2-Ød2
CBA-BA-630BS-C-K-X 630 801 855 905 427 483 533 18-Ø10 4-Ø15
CBA-BA-710BS-C-K-X 710 900 953 1003 450 506 556 18-Ø10 4-Ø16
CBA-BA-800BS-C-K-X 800 1008 1062 1112 505 561 611 18-Ø10 4-Ø18
CBA-BA-900BS-C-K-X 900 1131 1185 1235 571 627 677 18-Ø10 4-Ø20
CBA-BA-1000BS-C-K-X 1008 1266 1320 1370 657 714 765 18-Ø10 6-Ø20
入风口尺寸Inlet dimension 出风口尺寸Outlet dimension
kw(千瓦）/p（极）
安装孔个数Amount of Hole 配备电机规格Motor
Please check Engineering data

CBA-BS-315BS-A-B-X 615 534 236 249 720 64 367 299 248
CBA-BS-355BS-A-B-X 686 592 261 277 765 65 409 331 277
CBA-BS-400BS-A-B-X 766 660 291 310 905 65 456 369 310
CBA-BS-450BS-A-B-X 859 737 323 348 900 65 511 414 348
CBA-BS-500BS-A-B-X 945 810 353 383 976 65 562 457 383
CBA-BS-560BS-A-B-X 1052 899 388 425 1145 65 627 511 425
H
B C I M P
型号Model
外形尺寸Outside Dimension 中心高Central High
A
CBA Centrifugal Blower
CBA-BS-XXXBS-A-B Dimension (250-560)
CKS FangYuan Industry has the right to change the engineering data, design and dimension without prior notice
安装孔Amount of Holes
CBA-BS-250BS-A-B-X 250 130 225 326 \ 389 \ 370 322 275 175 255 315 Φ 13×20
CBA-BS-280BS-A-B-X 250 150 245 372 \ 440 \ 411 363 295 195 285 345 Φ 13×20
CBA-BS-315BS-A-B-X 275 170 274 426 \ 507 \ 454 406 324 224 320 380 Φ 13×20
CBA-BS-355BS-A-B-X 285 180 297 484 242 578 289 504 456 347 247 360 430 Φ 13×20
CBA-BS-400BS-A-B-X 350 260 325 553 276.5 659 330 557 509 375 275 406 476 Φ 13×20
CBA-BS-450BS-A-B-X 350 260 359 579 289.5 701 351 619 571 409 309 458 528 Φ 13×20
CBA-BS-500BS-A-B-X 350 260 396 653 326.5 788 394 688 640 446 346 508 578 Φ 13×20
CBA-BS-560BS-A-B-X 400 360 434 738 369 891 446 747 723 484 384 568 638 Φ 13×20
n-n1×Φ dΦ D1V1V F F1
出口风Outlet Dimension 进口风Inlet Dimension
J E Z S S1 T T1 Φ D
型号Model
安装尺寸Installation Dimension
CBA Centrifugal Blower
CBA-K-XXXBS-A-H-X Dimension (280-560)
CKS FangYuan Industry has the right to change the engineering data, design and dimension without prior notice
A H B C E L G K F W1 W2 P1 P2
CBA-K-280BS-A-H-X 565 340(0°)\298(90°)\256(180°) 596 298 256 518 255 30 50 230 260 150 210
CBA-K-315BS-A-H-X 629 384(0°)\336(90°)\288(180°) 672 336 288 549 289 30 50 230 260 150 210
CBA-K-355BS-A-H-X 694 429(0°)\375(90°)\321(180°) 750 375 321 608 318 30 50 255 285 180 240
CBA-K-400BS-A-H-X 759 473(0°)\413(90°)\353(180°) 826 413 353 670 340 30 50 330 360 200 280
CBA-K-450BS-A-H-X 840 548(0°)\548(90°)\393(180°) 921 461 393 731 381 30 50 340 380 200 300
CBA-K-500BS-A-H-X 959 603(0°)\528(90°)\453(180°) 1056 528 453 857 454 50 60 400 450 240 340
CBA-K-560BS-A-H-X 998 650(0°)\454(90°)\460(180°) 1140 454 460 885 482 50 60 400 450 240 340
型号Model
外形尺寸Outside dimension
CBA Centrifugal Blower
CBA-K-XXXBS-A-H-X Dimension (280-560)
CKS FangYuan Industry has the right to change the engineering data, design and dimension without prior notice
电机
ØD1 ØD2 ØD3 J1 J2 J3 S1 S2 S3 n-Ød n1-Ød1 n-Ød*N kw/p
CBA-K-280BS-A-H-X 280 310 340 195 225 255 224 254 284 8-Ø8 8-Ø8 4-Ø10x20 1.5kw/4
CBA-K-315BS-A-H-X 320 350 380 225 259 289 253 386 316 8-Ø8 8-Ø8 4-Ø10x20 3kw/4
CBA-K-355BS-A-H-X 360 390 420 258 288 318 288 318 348 8-Ø8 8-Ø8 4-Ø10x20 4kw/4
CBA-K-400BS-A-H-X 400 431 460 276 310 340 320 350 380 8-Ø8 8-Ø8 4-Ø12x25 7.5kw/4
CBA-K-450BS-A-H-X 450 480 510 315 351 381 360 396 420 12-Ø8 8-Ø8 4-Ø12x25 5.5kw/6
CBA-K-500BS-A-H-X 500 530 560 350 400 430 400 450 483 14-Ø8 8-Ø8 4-Ø12x25 7.5kw/6
CBA-K-560BS-A-H-X 560 590 620 380 432 462 440 490 523 14-Ø8 8-Ø8 4-Ø12x25 7.5kw/6
型号
出风口尺寸Outlet dimension入风口尺寸 安装尺寸
CBA Centrifugal Blower
CBA-BS-XXXBD Engineering Data

• Restaurant Grease Exhaust •Agricultural area
Engineers can assist you in improving the operational efficiency of the air movement in your system.
CHA Voluteless Blower Model Number Code:
CHA – A – XXX BS – A – V – Q
Title of
Centrifugal:
-CAS
-HCR
-CBA
-SDZ
-RCD
-DE
-CHA CHA Series Feature:
-A  Normal Type
-G/F/H/GF/HF  Filter Type
-S Silencer Type
Diameter
of Inlet
(mm)
Types of
impeller:
-Backward
-Forward
-Single
-Double
Driven Type:
-A
Motor Bracket for CHA
Centrifugal Blower:
-V
Material:
-Q Galvanized sheet
-PS Double Plate
CHA Voluteless Blower
CHA Construction Details
CHA-A-630BS(250-630) Series：Direct drive, galvanized sheet and plastic are available for side
plate. The inlet is integrated design and the base is manufactured by using plate bending.
CHA-A-710BS(710-1000) Series：Direct drive, galvanized sheet and plastic are available for side
plate. The inlet is integrated design and the base is manufactured by using steel channel
CHA Voluteless Blower
CHA-S-XXXBS Series：Direct drive, galvanized sheet and plastic are available for side plate. The
inlet is integrated design and the base is manufactured by using steel channel. Below shows the
nonstandard type silencer and the standard type is circular.
CHA-G/F/H/GF/FH-XXXBS Series： Direct drive, galvanized sheet and plastic are available for
side plate. The inlet is integrated design and the base is manufactured by using steel channel. G
means Primary Filter; F means Mid-efficiency filter; H means High efficiency filter; GF means
Pre-medium efficiency filter; FH means upper-medium efficiency filter.
DischargeStandard
 Clockwise or counterclockwise
Non-standard outlet design also can be made
CHA Voluteless Blower
CHA Technical Data (CMH with Static Pressure)
型号Model 转速RPM 功率Power 风量Volume 静压S.P 全压T.P
913 900 904
1100 897 902
1650 850 862
2200 680 701
2750 500 533
3190 250 295
3300 100 148
457 225 226
550 224 226
825 213 216
1100 170 175
1375 125 133
1595 63 74
1650 25 37
1450
CHA-X-280BS
0.18kw
0.75kw2900
CHA Voluteless Blower
型号Model 转速RPM 功率Power 风量Volume 静压S.P 全压T.P